Clinton County Board of Supervisors

Clinton County Administration Building 1900 North Third Street

Dan Srp Tom Determann Jim Irwin, Jr.

www.clintoncounty-ia.gov

P.O. Box 2957 Clinton, Iowa 52733-2957 Telephone: (563) 244-0575

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that the Clinton County Board of Supervisors will meet at the following time and place: **Wednesday, January 12**, 2022, 1:30 P.M. Clinton County Administration Building, Conference Room B, 1900 N. 3rd St., Clinton, IA. The public may join the meeting by phone by dialing 1-408-418-9388 and entering the access code 25546851605. The public may also join through the internet by following this web address: https://globalpage-prod.webex.com/join Enter meeting Code: 25546851605 and then password clinton23.

1:30 p.m. County IT FY23 Budget Presentation

2:00 p.m. County Veterans Affairs FY23 Budget Presentation

2:15 p.m. County Community Assistance FY23 Budget Presentation

2:30 p.m. County Mental Health FY23 Budget Presentation

2:35 p.m. Budget Discussion

The Supervisors will discuss the previously presented proposed budgets and other budget-related issues.

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that the Clinton County Board of Supervisors will meet at the following time and place: **Thursday, January 13**, 2022, 8:45 A.M. Clinton County Administration Building, Conference Room B, 1900 N. 3rd St., Clinton, IA. The public may join the meeting by phone by dialing 1-408-418-9388 and entering the access code 25546851605. The public may also join through the internet by following this web address: https://globalpage-prod.webex.com/join Enter meeting Code: 25546851605 and then password clinton23.

8:45 a.m. County Planning & Zoning FY23 Budget Presentation

9:00 a.m. County Conservation FY23 Budget Presentation

9:30 a.m. Budget Discussion

The Supervisors will discuss the previously presented proposed budgets and other budget-related issues.